


QUANTITY
PART NO. PER UNIT DESCRIPTION

80292 1 Knob and Shaft Sub-Assembly
71358 1 Large Wye
28060 2 90° Elbow
15005 58 .250" Brass Balls
57300 2 "O" Ring
71431 1 Small Wye
61071 8 Cap Screw
61162 10 Cap Screw
61228 2 Set Screw
57301 1 "O" Ring
15011 54 .375" Brass Balls
61225 2 Set Screw
80017 1 Locking Assembly
80018 2 Locking Device
57421 2 "O"-Ring
31001 2 Alemite Fitting
33050 1 Teflon Gasket

80292 INDIVIDUAL PARTS
42023 1 Knob
61521 1 Handle shaft

80017 INDIVIDUAL PARTS
20632 1 Locking Collar
51224 1 Roll Pin
16467 1 Brace
51237 1 Roll Pin
16560 1 Bridge

80018 INDIVIDUAL PARTS
51289 1 Pin
62806 1 Lock Stud
47520 1 Nut Lock
44143 1 Lock Washer
51242 1 Roll Pin
42022 1 Handle Knob
61523 1 Handle Shaft

                            OPTIONAL BASES
15283 1 2.5" NPT Female
15285 1 3" NPT Female
15250 1 4" NPT Female
15274 1 2.5" 150# Flange (FF)
15279 1 3" 150# Flange (FF)
15298 1 3" 150# Flange (RF)
15280 1 3" 300# Flange (FF)
15276 1 4" 150# Flange (FF)
15282 1 4" 150# Flange (RF)
15275 1 4" 300# Flange (RF)
15277 1 4" 300# Flange (FF)
15281 1 6" 150# Flange (FF)
80620 1 Hydrant Elbow Sub-Assembly, 2.5" NHT

80620 INDIVIDUAL PARTS
28051 1 Hydrant Elbow
62916 1 2.5" R/L Swivel
61248 1 Set Screw
15016 52 .187" Diam. Brass Ball
33083 1 2.5" Rubber Gasket
42075 4 Lock Knob
57760 2 Support Rod
71213 2 Handwheel
16392 2 Eye Bolt (.500"-13)
71061 2 Flat Washer
47464 2 Hex Nut (.500"-13)
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QUANTITY
PART NO. PER UNIT DESCRIPTION

15005
57300
31001
61222
28060
57421
61161
71358
80018
80133
15011
57301
61268
33605
71449
80159
33050
61215
44242
61079

51289
62806
47520
44143
51242
42022
61523

20392
51240
71245
61579
63588

71217
16402
36267
51240

15283
15285
15250
15274
15278
15279
15280
15276
15282
15275
15277
15283
15281
80620

28051
62916
61248
15016
33083
42075
57760
71213
16392
71061
47464

58
2
3
2
2
2
7
1
1
1

54
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
8

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

52
1
4
2
2
2
2
2

.250 Diam. Brass Ball
"O" Ring
Grease Zerk
Slot Head Set Screw
Elbow
"O" Ring
Hex Head Machine Screw
Large Wye
Locking Device Assembly
Gear Case Sub-Assembly
.375 Diam. Brass Ball
"O" Ring
Slot Head Set Screw
Worm Gear
Small Wye
Hand Wheel Sub-Assembly
Teflon Gasket
Drive Screw
Serial No. Label
Soc. Head Machine Screw

Pin
Lock Stud
Lock Nut
Lock Washer
Roll Pin
Handle Knob
Handle Shaft

Gear Case
Roll Pin
Worm
Worm Shaft
Spacer

Handwheel
Swivel Bolt
Swivel Handle
Roll Pin

2.5" NPT Female
3" NPT Female
4" NPT Female
2.5" 150# Flange (FF)
2.5" 300# Flange (FF)
3" 150# Flange (FF)
3" 300# Flange (FF)
4" 150# Flange (FF)
4" 150# Flange (RF)
4" 300# Flange (RF)
4" 300# Flange (FF)
2.5" NPT Female
6" 150# Flange (FF)
Hydrant Elbow Sub-Assembly, 2.5" NHT

Hydrant Elbow
2.5" R/L Swivel
Set Screw
.187 Diam. Brass Ball
2.5" Rubber Gasket
Lock Knob
Support Rod
Handwheel
Eye Bolt (.500" - 13)
Flat Washer
Hex Nut (.500" - 13)

80159 INDIVIDUAL PARTS

80133 INDIVIDUAL PARTS

80018 INDIVIDUAL PARTS

OPTIONAL BASES

80620 INDIVIDUAL PARTS
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